
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4382

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2017

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2017)

 

I, HAROLD LOMAS,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,540,949 80,150 1,621,099

Charles Sturt University 1,619,192 84,221 1,703,413

Macquarie University 6,692,239 348,089 7,040,328

Southern Cross University 1,422,303 73,980 1,496,283



Page 2

The University of New England 3,227,808 167,891 3,395,699

The University of New South Wales 34,099,390 1,773,641 35,873,031

The University of Newcastle 9,151,627 476,011 9,627,638

The University of Sydney 37,890,754 1,970,845 39,861,599

University of Technology, Sydney 5,067,706 263,591 5,331,297

University of Western Sydney 3,315,985 172,477 3,488,462

University of Wollongong 6,138,794 319,302 6,458,096

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 4,909,991 255,387 5,165,378

Federation University Australia 710,862 36,975 747,837

La Trobe University 5,892,495 306,491 6,198,986

Monash University 35,375,881 1,840,036 37,215,917

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

6,052,084 314,792 6,366,876

Swinburne University of Technology 2,960,760 154,001 3,114,761

The University of Melbourne 41,514,330 2,159,321 43,673,651

Victoria University 1,910,378 99,366 2,009,744

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 1,071,826 55,750 1,127,576

Griffith University 7,178,496 373,381 7,551,877

James Cook University 5,600,535 291,306 5,891,841

Queensland University of Technology 9,518,789 495,109 10,013,898

The University of Queensland 39,113,444 2,034,442 41,147,886

University of Southern Queensland 1,333,721 69,372 1,403,093

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,185,492 61,662 1,247,154

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 8,161,945 424,534 8,586,479

Edith Cowan University 1,883,916 97,990 1,981,906

Murdoch University 3,587,745 186,612 3,774,357

The University of Western Australia 20,477,607 1,065,119 21,542,726

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 5,391,197 280,417 5,671,614

The University of Adelaide 18,534,294 964,040 19,498,334

University of South Australia 6,888,850 358,315 7,247,165

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 9,658,332 502,368 10,160,700

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 62,755 3,264 66,019

Charles Darwin University 4,011,442 208,650 4,220,092

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 1,802,961 93,779 1,896,740

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 25,933,623 1,348,908 27,282,531

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 855,953 44,521 900,474



Page 3

MCD University of Divinity 252,176 13,116 265,292

The University of Notre Dame Australia 324,708 16,890 341,598

Torrens University Australia Ltd 5,029 262 5,291

TOTAL Australia
382,328,364 19,886,374 402,214,738

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #11

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 09 June 2017 at 10:48:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 20

June 2017 05:00:08


